	1/ /
	PF
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 102179242	SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE US. S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	JUL 3 1 2002
Tab settings	Please record the attached or described documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 17.3/.12	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
V , V ,	Name PRECISION SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS, INC. (PSI)
VOZEH EQUIPMENT CORPORATION t/a SCT, Inc.	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🖵 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 34724 Mission Hills Drive
☐ Other	
2 00101	City: Ranchero Mirage State: CA Zip:
30 May 2000 Execution Date:	City:Zip:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,976,144
	-,,
a control of the cont	
 	tached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Wallace G WALTER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Wallace G WALTER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 □ Enclosed
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wallace G. WALTER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wallace G. WALTER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wallace G. WALTER Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 □ Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wallace G. WALTER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wallace G. WALTER Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wallace G. WALTER Internal Address: 5726 Clarence Ave	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Wallace G. WALTER Internal Address: Street Address: City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22311-1008	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0121 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Wallace G. WALTER Internal Address: Street Address: City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22311-1008 OF LIBETLER 0000067 230121 5376144 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0121
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wallace G. WALTER Internal Address: 5726 Clarence Ave Street Address: VA City: Alexandria State: VA City: Alexandria State: VA OF MORE DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0121 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Wallace G. WALTER Internal Address: Street Address: City:_Alexandria_State:VA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0121 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wallace G. WALTER Internal Address: 5726 Clarence Ave Street Address: VA Zip: 22311-1008 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22311-1008 1. DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Wallace G. WALTER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0121 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy 07/31/2002
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wallace G. WALTER Internal Address: 5726 Clarence Ave Street Address: VA City: Alexandria State: VA City: Alexandria State: VA City: DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Wallace G. WALTER Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0121 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231



ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, VOZEH EQUIPMENT CORPORATION t/a SCT, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office address of 509 Commerce Street, Franklin Lakes, New Jersey, the Assignee of the Letters Patent of the United States for HOLLOW DOME REAMER WITH REMOVABLE TEETH, inventor Meyer Fishbein, Patent No. 5,976,144, filed November 2, 1999 and whereas, VOZEH EQUIPMENT CORPORATION t/a SCT, Inc. is now the sole owner of said application; and,

Whereas, PRECISION SURGICAL INSTRUMENT, INC. (PSI), a corporation of the State of California, having an office address of 34724 Mission Hills Drive, Ranchero Mirage, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration thereof, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, VOZEH EQUIPMENT CORPORATION t/a SCT, Inc., by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said PRECISION SURGICAL INSTRUMENT, INC. (PSI), the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patent aforesaid; the same to be had and enjoyed by the said PRECISION SURGICAL INSTRUMENT, INC. (PSI), for its own use and behoove, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters of Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and this assignment and sale not been made.

VOZEH EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

t/a SCT, Inc.

BY:

LBERT & VOZEH

Title: President

Executed this 30 day of Muj

2000 at

, New Jersey

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared said VOZEH EQUIPMENT CORPORATION t/a SCT, Inc., to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY

BRUCE E. WHITAKER
AN ATTORNEY AT LAW
OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY

C:\My Documents\patents\assignments\sct to psi (fishbein) hollow dome reamer with removable teeth doc

RECORDED: 07/31/2002

PATENT REEL: 013138 FRAME: 0127